

Order No. 06
Dt. 06.08.2025

Both the accused persons namely Arun Barman @ Hola and Mintu Barman are produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness SI Dibakar Sarkar is present who is examined and cross-examined as **P.W-1** and discharged.

Some documents are marked as **Exhibit P-1(series), P-2 and P-3** which are reflected in the exhibit list.

To date i.e 07.08.2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.